at 30 September 2015 and prepared on the basis that each of the transactions had taken place at 30
September 2015. These transactions have no impact on CYBG Group's income statement, net interest
margin, returns on tangible equity, cost to income ratio, capital ratios, Leverage Ratio or RWAs. The Pro
Forma Financial Information takes no account of the results of CYBG Group for the period subsequent to
30 September 2015 or for any other transactions after that date.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not and will not represent
CYBG Group's actual financial position.

Investors should read the whole of this Prospectus and not rely solely on the unaudited financial
information contained in this section. Ernst & Young LLP's report on the unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information is set out in Section A above.

Unaudited pro forma net assets as at 30 September 2015 (£m)

30 September
2015(1)

Adjustment for
Settlement/

Reclassification of
intercompany

balances(2)

Pro forma net
asset statement as
at 30 September

2015(3)

Assets
Cash and balances with central banks ..... 6,431 - 6,431
Due from related entities ..... 786 (786) -
Due from other banks ..... 128 679 807
Investments – available for sale ..... 1,462 - 1,462
Other financial assets at fair value ..... 1,097 - 1,097
Derivative financial instruments ..... 285 - 285
Loans and advances to customers ..... 27,482 - 27,482
Due from customers on acceptances ..... 4 - 4
Current tax assets ..... 4 - 4
Property, plant and equipment ..... 109 - 109
Investment properties ..... 32 - 32
Property inventory ..... - - -
Investments in controlled entities and associates ..... 2 - 2
Intangible assets ..... 265 - 265
Deferred tax assets ..... 389 - 389
Defined benefit pension assets ..... 52 - 52
Other assets ..... 177 - 177

Total assets ..... 38,705 (107) 38,598

Liabilities
Due to other banks ..... 393 891 1,284
Other financial liabilities at fair value ..... 67 - 67
Derivative financial instruments ..... 534 - 534
Due to customers ..... 26,407 - 26,407
Liabilities on acceptances ..... 4 - 4
Current tax liabilities ..... - - -
Provisions ..... 1,006 - 1,006
Due to related entities ..... 998 (998) -
Bonds and notes ..... 3,766 - 3,766
Retirement benefit obligations ..... 4 - 4
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 10 - 10

- 142 -

30 September
2015(1)

Adjustment for
Settlement/

Reclassification of
intercompany

balances(2)

Pro forma net
asset statement as
at 30 September

2015(3)

Other liabilities ..... 2,073 - 2,073

Total liabilities ..... 35,262 (107) 35,155

Net assets ..... 3,443 - 3,443

 _______________
Notes:

(1)  The consolidated net assets as at 30 September 2015 are extracted from the Historical Financial Information of CYBG Group
set out in "Part 8—Historical Financial Information "of the Equity Prospectus.

(2) Represents the post separation cash settlement of certain balances and recognition of outstanding balances between CYBG
Group and NAB assumed to remain at separation as external counterparties.

(3) On 8 February 2016, the Issuer will become the new holding entity of CYBG Group.  The Issuer was incorporated on 18 May
2015 as a wholly owned subsidiary of NAB with a share capital of £1 which was increased to £50,000 on 11 September 2015,